
CLASSEMENT CHALLENGE DES MILLE GRIMPEURS – 2024
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SCRATCH HOMMES 
Clt NOM Prenom CLUB An Nais CAT Clt Pts Clt Pts Clt Pts Clt Pts Clt Pts Clt Pts Clt Pts PTS nb

1 THOMAS Yann VC St Quentin Fallavier 1991 M1 4 16 2 20 36 2

2 VIDE Nicolas TVS 1986 M1 5 14 5 14 28 2

3 GAILLARD Julien GMC38-EF 1982 M2 3 18 8 9 27 2
4 BOUDSOCQ Antoine GMC38 1999 SH 1 25 25 1

5 FAURE-PROST Louison 1997 SH 1 25 25 1

6 REYBOZ Vincent GMC38-EF 2002 SH 7 10 6 12 22 2

7 LEBERT Alexis La Motte Servolex Cyclisme 1993 M1 2 20 20 1

8 BELANGER Louison GMC38-EF 2000 SH 8 9 7 10 19 2
9 BERARD Julien L'Echappée Alpine 1994 M1 3 18 18 1

10 VIORT Hugo Isatis Cycling 1997 SH 4 16 16 1

11 ARNOLD Axel 2003 SH 6 12 12 1

12 BERNE Stéphane UC Voiron 1998 SH 11 6 12 5 11 2

13 ARGELÈS Clément C2S 2006 CJ 9 8 8 1
14 DER PARSEGHIAN Lubin Vélo Sprint Romanais Péagois 2004 SH 9 8 8 1

15 BERGER Pierre GMC38-EF 1997 SH 10 7 7 1
16 GROSSET Antoine L’échappée Alpine 1994 M1 10 7 7 1
17 CONSTANCIAS Théo Tribike du Dauphiné 1996 SH 11 6 6 1

18 BOGAERT Thibaut GMC38-EF 2001 SH 12 5 5 1

19 CHRISTIN Nicolas Echirolles Triathlon 1978 M2 20 1 14 3 4 2
20 CABOCHE Sébastien GMC38 1978 M2 13 4 4 1

21 WINTZ Damien CM Aubervilliers 93 1992 M1 13 4 4 1

22 AMBLARD Arnaud C2S 1990 M1 26 1 15 2 3 2

23 LAVAL Florian UC Voiron 2004 SH 14 3 3 1

24 BEN LAHOUSSINE Adonis C2S 2005 SH 23 1 23 1 2 2

25 BRITO ANTUNES Matthieu C2S 1990 M1 38 1 22 1 2 2

26 BUISSON Gregory UC Pontcharra 1980 M2 84 1 50 1 2 2

27 CHARVIN Aloïs VSRP 2006 CJ 39 1 24 1 2 2

28 D'ANZI Nathan Brison St Innocent Cyclisme 1987 M1 21 1 19 1 2 2

29 DAVID Yann UC VOIRON 1971 M3 28 1 16 1 2 2

30 DE FLAUGERGUES FrançoisSud Grésivaudan Cyclisme Compétition1964 M4 45 1 30 1 2 2

31 DELETROY Axel Fontanil Cyclisme 1996 SH 63 1 42 1 2 2

32 LEMIÈRE Alexis AC Bisontine 2001 SH 34 1 33 1 2 2

33 LIENART David 1994 M1 77 1 43 1 2 2

34 LORIGEON Fabien TVS 1974 M3 53 1 34 1 2 2
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35 PAILLARD Valère C2S 2007 CJ 55 1 29 1 2 2

36 RIPPERT Valentin UC Pontcharra 2004 SH 74 1 45 1 2 2

37 VIAL Jacques Guy SCALE Echirolles 1959 M4 94 1 54 1 2 2

38 VIGNON Paul-Eliott UC Pontcharra 2008 CJ 42 1 31 1 2 2

39 WINTZ Thimothe Alpin's Wheel Team 1991 M1 15 2 2 1

40 AGUD Thierry Alpin's Wheel Team 1961 M4 51 1 1 1
41 AMOUROUX Julien GMC38 2005 SH 57 1 1 1
42 ANTSFELD Léonid ---- 1976 M2 21 1 1 1

43 ARNOLD Thierry 1964 M4 69 1 1 1
44 AUBERT Thomas UC Pontcharra Grésivaudan 2008 CJ 44 1 1 1
45 AUTUGELLE Rémi Vélo Sprint Romanais Péagois 2004 SH 20 1 1 1

46 BARBIER Frederic 1977 M2 43 1 1 1
47 BEDORA Thomas SCALE Echirolles 1989 M1 52 1 1 1

48 BERNARD-PEYRE Simon C2S 2008 CJ 48 1 1 1

49 BERNARD-PEYRE Thomas C2S 1978 M2 92 1 1 1

50 BESSARD Jean-Luc CC Gières 1954 M4 102 1 1 1
51 BILLY Dominique UC Vanoise 1968 M3 36 1 1 1

52 BLANC Alix 2005 SH 65 1 1 1

53 BLOCH Noam 1997 SH 96 1 1 1
54 BORNARD Lenaïc UC Montmeyran Valence 2007 CJ 18 1 1 1

55 BORNARD Lénaïc UCMV 2007 CJ 30 1 1 1
56 BOUVIER Thomas UC Pontcharra Grésivaudan 2000 SH 38 1 1 1
57 BOUZON Frédéric ASC Macôt la Plagne 1973 M3 51 1 1 1

58 BROUSSET Tristan 1994 M1 75 1 1 1

59 BRUNEEL Elliot 1997 SH 54 1 1 1

60 CABOCHE Sebastien GMC38-EF 1978 M2 25 1 1 1
61 CABRIÈRES Jean-Marie ---- 1984 M2 37 1 1 1

62 CASSINI Gregory GMC38-EF 1985 M1 16 1 1 1

63 CAVIGNAUX Alexandre ASPES 1980 M2 82 1 1 1

64 CHAPUIS Valentin GMC38-EF 2005 SH 68 1 1 1

65 CHARVIN René Saint Michel Sport Cyclo 1958 M4 89 1 1 1

66 CHASSINE Thierry 1979 M2 78 1 1 1
67 CHAUVEL Yann UC Pontcharra Grésivaudan 2005 SH 17 1 1 1

68 CHERY Paul Fontanil Cyclisme 1995 SH 62 1 1 1

69 CHEVIGNON Lancelot GMC38-EF 2007 CJ 18 1 1 1

70 CHEVIGNON Franck TVS 1971 M3 67 1 1 1

71 CLAPOT Antoine 1992 M1 83 1 1 1

72 CLOITRE Guillaume 1989 M1 22 1 1 1
73 COISSIEUX  Ethan Vélo Sprint Romanais Péagois 2006 CJ 35 1 1 1

74 COLOTTI Julien Team 3 Massifs 1984 M2 76 1 1 1

75 CORNET Guillaume GUC TRIATHLON 1999 SH 36 1 1 1

76 COURTIN Gregory UC Vanoise 1979 M2 32 1 1 1
77 DALLE Florian ES St Martin d'Hères 1998 SH 58 1 1 1

78 DELACOUX Martin 1993 M1 57 1 1 1

79 DELORME Félix 2003 SH 80 1 1 1
80 DILIGENT Bastien Clic VTT Chambéry 1999 SH 48 1 1 1

81 DUSSAUT Eric GMC38-EF 1973 M3 59 1 1 1

82 FAVRE-VERAND Joël UC Voiron 1969 M3 64 1 1 1
83 FAVRO Christian Club Viennois d'Animation Cycliste1955 M4 62 1 1 1
84 FEIGE Jérôme Olympique Cyclisme Albertville 1973 M3 26 1 1 1



85 FOULON Camille 2007 CJ 49 1 1 1

86 FRANÇAIS Louis C2S 2007 CJ 58 1 1 1

87 GAILLARD Richard CC Gières 1985 M1 81 1 1 1

88 GATEAUX Mathieu non licencié 2007 CJ 72 1 1 1

89 GATEAUX Damien Jarrie Champ Cyclisme 1977 M2 95 1 1 1

90 GEFFROY Maxime ESSM 2007 CJ 50 1 1 1

91 GENIN Valentin 1990 M1 44 1 1 1

92 GIRARD Guy SCALE Echirolles 1966 M3 101 1 1 1

93 GONDREXON Maxime UC Voiron 1996 SH 61 1 1 1

94 GONTIER Pierre 1990 M1 98 1 1 1

95 GRAND-DUFAY Antoine 1978 M2 35 1 1 1

96 GRESANT Sebastien GMC38-EF 1973 M3 46 1 1 1

97 GUILLERMIN Roland Union Cycliste Rivoise 1957 M4 90 1 1 1

98 GUILLOU Ronan 1996 SH 105 1 1 1
99 GUITARD Nicolas ---- 1977 M2 53 1 1 1

100 GÜRKE Elouan C2S 2007 CJ 41 1 1 1
101 HEYERST Robin GMC38 2000 SH 59 1 1 1
102 HORAUD Patrice La Tronche Vélo Sport 1953 M4 61 1 1 1

103 IRISSOU Pierre-Cécil Lac Alliance Cycliste 1992 M1 29 1 1 1

104 JOUBERT Pierrick C2S 2006 CJ 33 1 1 1

105 LABERNIA Alexis ESCOUADE ARVERNE 1996 SH 47 1 1 1

106 LARIZZA Sébastien Fontanil Cyclisme 1981 M2 104 1 1 1

107 LEONE Matthieu CC Gières 1987 M1 79 1 1 1
108 LIANCE MARQUET Victor Cyclisme Seyssinet Seyssins 2008 CJ 56 1 1 1

109 LORENZO Philippe CC Gières 1963 M4 86 1 1 1

110 LUXEMBOURG David 1997 SH 60 1 1 1

111 MARMOUNIER Florent CC Gières 1986 M1 40 1 1 1

112 MATHIEU Simon 1991 M1 37 1 1 1
113 MEUNIER Yoann Cyclisme Seyssinet Seyssins 1979 M2 55 1 1 1

114 MEUNIER Philippe 1984 M2 17 1 1 1

115 MEYLEU Quentin Team Asics Trail 1996 SH 24 1 1 1

116 MEYSSONNIER Bernard CC Gières 1955 M4 103 1 1 1

117 MICAS Titouan CC Gières 2000 SH 100 1 1 1

118 MILIN Loic 1984 M2 66 1 1 1

119 MIRIBEL Arnaud GUC Triathlon 1993 M1 73 1 1 1
120 MUGNIER Mehdi Savoyards Qui Roulent 1990 M1 39 1 1 1
121 OWEN Liam UC Pontcharra Grésivaudan 2007 CJ 49 1 1 1

122 PATROUILLAULT Sylvain 1976 M2 88 1 1 1
123 PEAN GAIGNARD Noé La Motte Servolex Cyclisme 2008 CJ 28 1 1 1

124 PECOULT Christian VC Islois 1961 M4 106 1 1 1
125 PETITE Patrice UC Pontcharra Grésivaudan 1973 M3 32 1 1 1
126 PEVET Nicolas Sud Grésivaudan Cylisme Competition 1985 M1 27 1 1 1
127 PIJOURLET Thierry Bel'Donne Running 1963 M4 60 1 1 1

128 QUERNIARD Pierre UC Voiron 1958 M4 97 1 1 1

129 RAMOUSSE Christophe CC Gières 1971 M3 85 1 1 1

130 RAT Louis Sud Grésivaudan Cyclisme Compétition2008 CJ 91 1 1 1
131 RENAUT Lucien Cyclisme Seyssinet Seyssins 2009 CJ 25 1 1 1
132 ROUXINOL Maë Cyclisme Seyssinet Seyssins 2009 CJ 46 1 1 1

133 SALVI Lucas 1988 M1 52 1 1 1

134 SIMON Basile 2004 SH 87 1 1 1



135 SOGNO Martin AC Aurelien 1997 SH 99 1 1 1

136 TELLECHEA Christian UC Cognin 1968 M3 31 1 1 1
137 TOME Antonio Lupopakos du Grésivaudan 1963 M4 63 1 1 1

138 TREMERI Romain 1998 SH 93 1 1 1

139 TUSHA Laurent VC St Quentin Fallavier 2003 SH 27 1 1 1

140 VERDOL Philippe 1967 M3 70 1 1 1
141 VIAL Willy Fontanil Cyclisme 1990 M1 47 1 1 1
142 VILLAIN Stéphane UC Cognin 1968 M3 40 1 1 1

143 VIOLLET Antoine Team SQR 1998 SH 71 1 1 1
144 VOISIN Lucas ---- 1996 SH 41 1 1 1

145 WEINHARD Jules 1994 M1 19 1 1 1

146 WOOD Simon VFVB 1964 M4 56 1 1 1



CLASSEMENT CHALLENGE DES MILLE GRIMPEURS – 2024
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SCRATCH FEMMES

Clt Nom Prenom CLUB CAT Clt Pts Clt Pts Clt Pts Clt Pts Clt Pts Clt Pts Clt Pts Pts nb

1 CHAVANON Alison Team 3 Massifs 1991 F1 1 25 25 1

2 DUC Stéphanie OC Albertville 1975 F2 1 25 25 1

3 LAFONT Candice UC Pontcharra Grési. 2007 F1 2 20 20 1

4 PIASER Mélanie Hexagone 2003 F1 2 20 20 1

5 CHOJNACKI Audrey ASJ74 1984 F2 3 18 18 1

6 HERTAULT Agnes Alpin's Wheel Team 1968 F2 3 18 18 1

7 CARAZ Nathalie UC Vanoise 1967 F2 4 16 16 1

8 VALERO Angelique Fontanil Cyclisme 1979 F2 4 16 16 1

9 MOREL Jéromine Team 3 Massifs 1979 F2 5 14 14 1

10 MATUSALEM Camille 2000 F1 6 12 12 1

11 GRANGY Margot 2007 F1 7 10 10 1

12 CAMILLA Delenne AC Aurelien 1997 F1 8 9 9 1
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Clt NOM Prenom CLUB An Nais CAT Clt Pts Clt Pts Clt Pts Clt Pts Clt Pts Clt Pts Clt Pts PTS nb

F1

1 CHAVANON Alison Team 3 Massifs 1991 F1 1 25 25 1
2 LAFONT Candice UC Pontcharra Grésivaudan 2007 F1 1 25 25 1

3 PIASER Mélanie Hexagone 2003 F1 2 20 20 1

4 MATUSALEM Camille 2000 F1 3 18 18 1

5 GRANGY Margot 2007 F1 4 16 16 1

6 CAMILLA Delenne AC Aurelien 1997 F1 5 14 14 1

F2
1 DUC Stéphanie Olympique Cyclisme Albertville 1975 F2 1 25 25 1

2 HERTAULT Agnes Alpin's Wheel Team 1968 F2 1 25 25 1
3 CHOJNACKI Audrey ASJ74 1984 F2 2 20 20 1

4 VALERO Angelique Fontanil Cyclisme 1979 F2 2 20 20 1
5 CARAZ Nathalie UC Vanoise 1967 F2 3 18 18 1

6 MOREL Jéromine Team 3 Massifs 1979 F2 3 18 18 1

CJ

1 CHARVIN Aloïs VSRP 2006 CJ 5 14 2 20 34 2

2 ARGELÈS Clément C2S 2006 CJ 1 25 25 1
3 BORNARD Lenaïc UC Montmeyran Valence 2007 CJ 1 25 25 1

4 VIGNON Paul-Eliott UC Pontcharra 2008 CJ 7 10 6 12 22 2

5 PAILLARD Valère C2S 2007 CJ 11 6 5 14 20 2

6 CHEVIGNON Lancelot GMC38-EF 2007 CJ 2 20 20 1

7 BORNARD Lénaïc UCMV 2007 CJ 3 18 18 1
8 RENAUT Lucien Cyclisme Seyssinet Seyssins 2009 CJ 3 18 18 1

9 JOUBERT Pierrick C2S 2006 CJ 4 16 16 1
10 PEAN GAIGNARD Noé La Motte Servolex Cyclisme 2008 CJ 4 16 16 1

11 GÜRKE Elouan C2S 2007 CJ 6 12 12 1
12 COISSIEUX  Ethan Vélo Sprint Romanais Péagois 2006 CJ 7 10 10 1
14 AUBERT Thomas UC Pontcharra Grésivaudan 2008 CJ 8 9 9 1

15 BERNARD-PEYRE Simon C2S 2008 CJ 8 9 9 1

16 FOULON Camille 2007 CJ 9 8 8 1
17 ROUXINOL Maë Cyclisme Seyssinet Seyssins 2009 CJ 9 8 8 1
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18 GEFFROY Maxime ESSM 2007 CJ 10 7 7 1
19 OWEN Liam UC Pontcharra Grésivaudan 2007 CJ 10 7 7 1
20 LIANCE MARQUET Victor Cyclisme Seyssinet Seyssins 2008 CJ 11 6 6 1

21 FRANÇAIS Louis C2S 2007 CJ 12 5 5 1

22 GATEAUX Mathieu non licencié 2007 CJ 13 4 4 1

23 RAT Louis Sud Grésivaudan Cyclisme Compétition2008 CJ 14 3 3 1

SH

1 REYBOZ Vincent GMC38-EF 2002 SH 3 18 3 18 36 2

2 BELANGER Louison GMC38-EF 2000 SH 4 16 4 16 32 2
3 BOUDSOCQ Antoine GMC38 1999 1 25 25 1

4 FAURE-PROST Louison 1997 SH 1 25 25 1

5 BERNE Stéphane UC Voiron 1998 SH 6 12 7 10 22 2

6 ARNOLD Axel 2003 SH 2 20 20 1
7 VIORT Hugo Isatis Cycling 1997 2 20 20 1

8 BEN LAHOUSSINE Adonis C2S 2005 SH 9 8 10 7 15 2

9 BERGER Pierre GMC38-EF 1997 SH 5 14 14 1
10 DER PARSEGHIAN Lubin Vélo Sprint Romanais Péagois 2004 5 14 14 1
11 CONSTANCIAS Théo Tribike du Dauphiné 1996 6 12 12 1

12 LEMIÈRE Alexis AC Bisontine 2001 SH 12 5 11 6 11 2

13 BOGAERT Thibaut GMC38-EF 2001 SH 7 10 10 1
14 CHAUVEL Yann UC Pontcharra Grésivaudan 2005 8 9 9 1

15 LAVAL Florian UC Voiron 2004 SH 8 9 9 1
16 AUTUGELLE Rémi Vélo Sprint Romanais Péagois 2004 9 8 8 1

17 MEYLEU Quentin Team Asics Trail 1996 SH 10 7 7 1

18 TUSHA Laurent VC St Quentin Fallavier 2003 SH 11 6 6 1
19 BOUVIER Thomas UC Pontcharra Grésivaudan 2000 12 5 5 1

20 DELETROY Axel Fontanil Cyclisme 1996 SH 19 1 14 3 4 2

21 CORNET Guillaume GUC TRIATHLON 1999 SH 13 4 4 1
22 VOISIN Lucas ---- 1996 13 4 4 1

23 RIPPERT Valentin UC Pontcharra 2004 SH 23 1 15 2 3 2

24 LABERNIA Alexis ESCOUADE ARVERNE 1996 SH 14 3 3 1

25 BRUNEEL Elliot 1997 SH 15 2 2 1
26 AMOUROUX Julien GMC38 2005 17 1 1 1

27 BLANC Alix 2005 SH 20 1 1 1

28 BLOCH Noam 1997 SH 27 1 1 1

29 CHAPUIS Valentin GMC38-EF 2005 SH 21 1 1 1

30 CHERY Paul Fontanil Cyclisme 1995 SH 18 1 1 1
31 DALLE Florian ES St Martin d'Hères 1998 18 1 1 1

32 DELORME Félix 2003 SH 24 1 1 1
33 DILIGENT Bastien Clic VTT Chambéry 1999 16 1 1 1

34 GONDREXON Maxime UC Voiron 1996 SH 17 1 1 1

35 GUILLOU Ronan 1996 SH 30 1 1 1
36 HEYERST Robin GMC38 2000 19 1 1 1

37 LUXEMBOURG David 1997 SH 16 1 1 1

38 MICAS Titouan CC Gières 2000 SH 29 1 1 1

39 SIMON Basile 2004 SH 25 1 1 1

40 SOGNO Martin AC Aurelien 1997 SH 28 1 1 1

41 TREMERI Romain 1998 SH 26 1 1 1

42 VIOLLET Antoine Team SQR 1998 SH 22 1 1 1



M1

1 THOMAS Yann VC St Quentin Fallavier 1991 M1 2 20 1 25 45 2

2 VIDE Nicolas TVS 1986 M1 3 18 3 18 36 2

3 LEBERT Alexis La Motte Servolex Cyclisme 1993 M1 1 25 25 1

4 AMBLARD Arnaud C2S 1990 M1 10 7 5 14 21 2

5 D'ANZI Nathan Brison St Innocent Cyclisme 1987 M1 8 9 6 12 21 2
6 BERARD Julien L'Echappée Alpine 1994 M1 2 20 20 1
7 GROSSET Antoine L’échappée Alpine 1994 M1 4 16 16 1

8 WINTZ Damien CM Aubervilliers 93 1992 M1 4 16 16 1

9 BRITO ANTUNES Matthieu C2S 1990 M1 13 4 7 10 14 2

10 WINTZ Thimothe Alpin's Wheel Team 1991 M1 5 14 14 1

11 CASSINI Gregory GMC38-EF 1985 M1 6 12 12 1

12 WEINHARD Jules 1994 M1 7 10 10 1
13 PEVET Nicolas Sud Grésivaudan Cylisme Competition 1985 M1 8 9 9 1

14 LIENART David 1994 M1 20 1 10 7 8 2

15 CLOITRE Guillaume 1989 M1 9 8 8 1
16 MUGNIER Mehdi Savoyards Qui Roulent 1990 M1 9 8 8 1

17 IRISSOU Pierre-Cécil Lac Alliance Cycliste 1992 M1 11 6 6 1
18 VIAL Willy Fontanil Cyclisme 1990 M1 11 6 6 1
19 BEDORA Thomas SCALE Echirolles 1989 M1 12 5 5 1

20 MATHIEU Simon 1991 M1 12 5 5 1

21 MARMOUNIER Florent CC Gières 1986 M1 14 3 3 1

22 GENIN Valentin 1990 M1 15 2 2 1

23 BROUSSET Tristan 1994 M1 19 1 1 1

24 CLAPOT Antoine 1992 M1 23 1 1 1

25 DELACOUX Martin 1993 M1 17 1 1 1

26 GAILLARD Richard CC Gières 1985 M1 22 1 1 1

27 GONTIER Pierre 1990 M1 24 1 1 1

28 LEONE Matthieu CC Gières 1987 M1 21 1 1 1

29 MIRIBEL Arnaud GUC Triathlon 1993 M1 18 1 1 1

30 SALVI Lucas 1988 M1 16 1 1 1

M2

1 GAILLARD Julien GMC38-EF 1982 M2 1 25 1 25 50 2

2 CHRISTIN Nicolas Echirolles Triathlon 1978 M2 3 18 3 18 36 2
3 CABOCHE Sébastien GMC38 1978 2 20 20 1

4 MEUNIER Philippe 1984 M2 2 20 20 1

5 BUISSON Gregory UC Pontcharra 1980 M2 12 5 6 12 17 2
6 ANTSFELD Léonid ---- 1976 4 16 16 1

7 CABOCHE Sebastien GMC38-EF 1978 M2 4 16 16 1
8 CABRIÈRES Jean-Marie ---- 1984 5 14 14 1

9 COURTIN Gregory UC Vanoise 1979 M2 5 14 14 1

10 GRAND-DUFAY Antoine 1978 M2 6 12 12 1

11 BARBIER Frederic 1977 M2 7 10 10 1
12 GUITARD Nicolas ---- 1977 7 10 10 1
13 MEUNIER Yoann Cyclisme Seyssinet Seyssins 1979 8 9 9 1

14 MILIN Loic 1984 M2 8 9 9 1

15 COLOTTI Julien Team 3 Massifs 1984 M2 9 8 8 1



16 CHASSINE Thierry 1979 M2 10 7 7 1

17 CAVIGNAUX Alexandre ASPES 1980 M2 11 6 6 1

18 PATROUILLAULT Sylvain 1976 M2 13 4 4 1

19 BERNARD-PEYRE Thomas C2S 1978 M2 14 3 3 1

20 GATEAUX Damien Jarrie Champ Cyclisme 1977 M2 15 2 2 1

21 LARIZZA Sébastien Fontanil Cyclisme 1981 M2 16 1 1 1

M3

1 DAVID Yann UC VOIRON 1971 M3 1 25 1 25 50 2

2 LORIGEON Fabien TVS 1974 M3 4 16 4 16 32 2
3 FEIGE Jérôme Olympique Cyclisme Albertville 1973 2 20 20 1

4 TELLECHEA Christian UC Cognin 1968 M3 2 20 20 1

5 GRESANT Sebastien GMC38-EF 1973 M3 3 18 18 1
6 PETITE Patrice UC Pontcharra Grésivaudan 1973 3 18 18 1
7 BILLY Dominique UC Vanoise 1968 5 14 14 1

8 DUSSAUT Eric GMC38-EF 1973 M3 5 14 14 1

9 FAVRE-VERAND Joël UC Voiron 1969 M3 6 12 12 1
10 VILLAIN Stéphane UC Cognin 1968 6 12 12 1
11 BOUZON Frédéric ASC Macôt la Plagne 1973 7 10 10 1

12 CHEVIGNON Franck TVS 1971 M3 7 10 10 1

13 VERDOL Philippe 1967 M3 8 9 9 1

14 RAMOUSSE Christophe CC Gières 1971 M3 9 8 8 1

15 GIRARD Guy SCALE Echirolles 1966 M3 10 7 7 1

M4

1 DE FLAUGERGUES FrançoisSud Grésivaudan Cyclisme Compétition1964 M4 1 25 1 25 50 2

2 VIAL Jacques Guy SCALE Echirolles 1959 M4 8 9 2 20 29 2

3 AGUD Thierry Alpin's Wheel Team 1961 M4 2 20 20 1
4 PIJOURLET Thierry Bel'Donne Running 1963 M4 3 18 18 1

5 WOOD Simon VFVB 1964 M4 3 18 18 1

6 ARNOLD Thierry 1964 M4 4 16 16 1
7 HORAUD Patrice La Tronche Vélo Sport 1953 M4 4 16 16 1
8 FAVRO Christian Club Viennois d'Animation Cycliste1955 M4 5 14 14 1

9 LORENZO Philippe CC Gières 1963 M4 5 14 14 1

10 CHARVIN René Saint Michel Sport Cyclo 1958 M4 6 12 12 1
11 TOME Antonio Lupopakos du Grésivaudan 1963 M4 6 12 12 1

12 GUILLERMIN Roland Union Cycliste Rivoise 1957 M4 7 10 10 1

13 QUERNIARD Pierre UC Voiron 1958 M4 9 8 8 1

14 BESSARD Jean-Luc CC Gières 1954 M4 10 7 7 1

15 MEYSSONNIER Bernard CC Gières 1955 M4 11 6 6 1

16 PECOULT Christian VC Islois 1961 M4 12 5 5 1
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